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No. nate. Nature of Privilege. Locality. Registered Holder. 

8678 
8706 
8871 
9026 
9066 
9139 
9140 
9141 
9142 

.9143 
9144 
9145 
91~6 
9147 
9148 
9149 
9500 
9601 
9701 
9754 
9946 

22/10/12 
26/11/12 

1/7/13 
12/11/13 

Residence-site Section 120A, Wa.ikino Laura. J. McDonald. 
Special dredging ola.im 
Residence-site Section 306, Waihi South._ 

585, Waihi 

Taka.puna Sawmilling Company. 
Frederick C. Manquis. 
K. V. Anderson. 

Specia.i' quartz claim 
694, James D. Pye. 

Warwick St. G. B. Wilson. 

" 

20/1/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 
7/4/14 

Waihi .• 

20/4/15 
21/7/15 
5/10/15 

Se~tion 260, Waihi South .. 
582, Wa.ihi 

William Grayson. 
Bertie E. Sparrow. 
Stuart King. 

10148 
10251 
10529 
10644 
10645 
10692 
10843 
10845 

16/11/15 
1/8/16 

12/4/17 
31/7/17 
13/6/18 

10/10/18 
10/10/18 
5/12/18 
6/6/19 
7/6/19 

482, " 
4, Wa.ikino 
3G, Waihi 

79, Bulltown 
73, " 

109, Wa.ikino 
70A, Waihi 

705, 
317, " 
277, Waihi South 
126, Waikino 

Joseph Gallagher. 
Henry V. M. Haszard. 
John Jonson. 
Alexander McDonald. 
Charles John Robinson. 
Elizabeth B. Ross. 
John Joseph Woods. 
Jane Harris. 
Lilian Puta.u. 
Agnes E. Murray. 

Noeice published pursuant fA) 1M Pf'OtIiBtom of Section 16 of the Public Tnut OjJice Act, 1908, and Secttona 18 and 19 of the Public 
Tnut OjJice Amendment Act. 1918. 

N OTICE is hereby given that. no person having taken out administration, the Publio Trustee has filed. in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington, an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respecliively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 

No.1 Name. ReeideDC8. OCCUpatiOD. 1 -~~;:-- ~I ~- -1-· Teetate -or 1- ~~p 08\ce 
__ -'--of n""th. E~~~D IDteet&te. coDcemed. 

~--------------~------------T---------

1 Duncan, Barbara Raven .. 
2 Durham, Joseph Leo 
3 Edmollston, John 
4 Fleming, Nauo Frances .. 
/) Gartner, Anna Christina 

Magratha, or Anna Chris
ina Margmtta, or Anna 
Christinen Margareth, or 
Anna Christina Marga
ratha 

6 Gilmour, Robert 
7 Gilmour, Samuel 
8 Henwood, George 
9 Hood, George 

10 Martin, Sidney .. 
11 Mercer, Robert .. 
12 Morrison, John .. 
13 Owens, Sarah .. 
14 Sinikin, Henry .. 
15 Slater, William .. 
16 Tiegs, August .. 

Hawera .. 
Caversham, Dunedin 
Moeraki .. 
Cromwell .. 
Dannevirke 

Macandrews Bay 

Christch~h 
Mount Cargill 
Aucklaod 
Dunedin .. 
Tokomaru Bav 
Windsor.. • 
Caveraham 
Auckland 
Oxford 

Wellington. 14th February, 1921. 

Notice to Mariners.-No. 8 of 1921. 

Widow 
Roof-tiler 
Fish-dealer 
Spinster 
Married womao .. 

Gardener 
Farmer 
Cooper .. 
Gardener 
Storemao 
Labourer 

Spin;ter 
Boot-black 
F.ngineer 
Labourer 

11/10/20 
2/11/20 
27/7/20 
28/9/20 
21/9/20 

6/11/20 
20/1/21 
1/12/20 
1/11/20 
19/3/18 
7/12/20 

'22/11/20 

1

17/6/12 
12/6/00 

30/11/20 
118/5/79 

14/2/21 I Intestate Hawera. 
8/2/21 Testate Dunedin. 

14/2/21 Intestate 
14/2/21 TeRtate Inve~cargill.1 
14/2/21 Napier. 

8/2/21 I Intestate 
8/2/21 " 
8/2/21 
8/2/21 " 

14/2/21 Testa.te 
8/2/21 " 
8/2/21 Intestate 
8/2/21 
8/2/21 
8/2/21 
8/2/21 

Dunedin. 

Chrbichurch. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Dunec!in. 
Gisborne. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Aucklaod. 
Christchurch. 

J. W. -MACDONALD, Deputy of the Public Trustee. 

AUCKLAND HARBOUR.-ERECTION OF PILE DOLl'HINS IN 
MECHANICS' BAY. 

I five pile dolphins being situated as follows: Three in line to 
I westward-one 80 ft., one 140 ft., and one at 200 ft. from 
the N.E. corner pile. dolphin; two in line to southward
one 60 ft., and one at 120 ft. from the N.E. corner pile 
dolphin. 

Marine Department, 
. Wellington, N.Z., 10th February, 1921. 

THE Auckland Harbour Board notifies that six temporary 
single-pile dolphins have been placed northward of 

the new reclamation at Mechanics' Bay in connection with 
the suction dredge pipe-line. 

The N.E. pile dolphin is situated 260 ft. (approx.) to the 
northward of the N.E. corner of the reclamation, the other 

The suction dredger is now moored immediately to the 
westward of these pile dolphins, and is connected to the 
reclama. tion by the pipe-line which is carried on punts to 
the pile dolphins. 

The foregoing affects the following publications: Admiralty 
Charts 1970 and 1896, "New Zealand Pilot," 9th edition, 
1919. page 192; and "New Zealand Nautical Almanac." 
1921, page 266. 

B. W. MILLIER, for Secretary. 


