No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.				Registered Holder.		
8678 8706	$\frac{22/10/12}{26/11/12}$	Residence-site Special dredging clain	 n	Section	120a, V	Waikino	••	Laura J. McDonald. Takapuna Sawmilling Company.		
8871	1/7/13	Residence-site	٠.	Section	306 W	aihi Sou	th .	Frederick C. Manquis.		
9026	12/11/13	,,		,,	585. W			K. V. Anderson.		
9066	20/1/14	,,,		,,	201	,,	• • •	James D. Pye.		
9139	7/4/14	Special quartz claim		,,		,,	••	Warwick St. G. B. Wilson.		
9140	7/4/14	,,						,,		
9141	7/4/14	,,			• • •			",		
9142	7/4/14	,,			•••					
9143	7/4/14	",						,,		
9144	7/4/14	1			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			,,		
9145	7/4/14	"						"		
9146	7/4/14	,,		Waihi .				**		
9147	7/4/14	,,,		,,		•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,		
9148	7/4/14	"						,,,		
9149	7/4/14	,,,		,,				"		
9500	20/4/15	Residence-site			260. W	aihi Sou		William Grayson.		
9601	$\frac{20}{7}$,,		,,	582, W			Bertie E. Sparrow.		
9701	5/10/15			"	400	,,		Stuart King.		
9754	16/11/15	"		"		aikino		Joseph Gallagher.		
9946	1/8/16	,,,				Vaihi		Henry V. M. Haszard.		
0148	$\frac{1}{12}/4/17$	**		"		ılltown		John Jonson.		
0251	31/7/17	,,			73,	,,		Alexander McDonald.		
0529	13/6/18	,,		,,	109, W			Charles John Robinson.		
0644	10/10/18				70A, V			Elizabeth B. Ross.		
0645	10/10/18	. ,,		**	70°	,,		John Joseph Woods.		
0692	5/12/18	,,		**	017	,,	• • •	Jane Harris.		
0843	6/6/19	,,		**		aihi Sou		Lilian Putan.		
0845	7/6/19	,,		,,	126, W			Agnes E. Murray.		

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed, in the Supreme Court at Wellington, an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Duncan, Barbara Raven Durham, Joseph Leo Edmonston, John	Hawera Caversham, Dunedin Moeraki	Widow Roof-tiler Fish-dealer	$ \begin{array}{c c} 11/10/20 \\ 2/11/20 \\ 27/7/20 \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{c c} 14/2/21 \\ 8/2/21 \\ 14/2/21 \end{array} $	Intestate Testate Intestate	Hawera. Dunedin.
4 5	Fleming, Nano Frances Gartner, Anna Christina Magratha, or Anna Chris-	Cromwell Dannevirke	Spinster Married woman	28/9/20 21/9/20	14/2/21 14/2/21	Testate	Invercargill. Napier.
	ina Margretta, or Anna Christinen Margareth, or Anna Christina Marga- ratha				-		*
6	Gilmour, Robert	Macandrews Bay	Gardener	6/11/20	8/2/21	Intestate	Dunedin.
7	Gilmour, Samuel	,,	Farmer	20/1/21	8/2/21	,,	,,
8	Henwood, George	Christchurch	Cooper	1/12/20	8/2/21	,,	Christchurch.
9	Hood, George	Mount Cargill	Gardener	1/11/20	8/2/21	,,	Dunedin.
10	Martin, Sidney	Auckland	Storeman	19/3/18	14/2/21	Testate	Auckland.
11	Mercer, Robert	Dunedin	Labourer	7/12/20	8/2/21	,,	Dunedin.
12	Morrison, John	Tokomaru Bay	"	22/11/20	8/2/21	Intestate	Gisborne.
13	Owens, Sarah	Windsor	Spinster	17/6/12	8/2/21	,,	Dunedin.
14	Simkin, Henry	Caversham	Boot-black	12/6/00	8/2/21	,,	Wellington.
15	Slater, William	Auckland	Engineer	30/11/20	8/2/21	,,	Auckland.
16	Tiegs, August	Oxford	Labourer	18/5/79	8/2/21	,,	Christchurch.

Wellington, 14th February, 1921

J. W. MACDONALD, Deputy of the Public Trustee.

Notice to Mariners.-No. 8 of 1921.

Auckland Harbour.—Erection of Pile Dolphins in Mechanics' Bay.

Marine Department,
Wellington, N.Z., 10th February, 1921.

THE Auckland Harbour Board notifies that six temporary single-pile dolphins have been placed northward of the new reclamation at Mechanics' Bay in connection with the suction dredge pipe-line.

The N.E. pile dolphin is situated 260 ft. (approx.) to the northward of the N.E. corner of the reclamation, the other

five pile dolphins being situated as follows: Three in line to westward—one 80 ft., one 140 ft., and one at 200 ft. from the N.E. corner pile dolphin; two in line to southward—one 60 ft., and one at 120 ft. from the N.E. corner pile

dolphin.

The suction dredger is now moored immediately to the westward of these pile dolphins, and is connected to the reclamation by the pipe-line which is carried on punts to

the pile dolphins.

The foregoing affects the following publications: Admiralty Charts 1970 and 1896, "New Zealand Pilot," 9th edition, 1919, page 192; and "New Zealand Nautical Almanac." 1921, page 266.

B. W. MILLIER, for Secretary.